

Pepticate™

Pepticate is a hypoallergenic, extensively hydrolyzed formula (eHF) specifically formulated for infants with cow milk allergy and colic related to cow milk allergy. Pepticate contains iron, DHA, ARA, nucleotides, lactose, and a clinically tested blend of prebiotic fibers.

MAIN FEATURES:

- Hypoallergenic
- Contains lactose, which is found naturally in human milk,¹ helping make the formula more palatable²
- Contains nucleotides, which are naturally present in human milk,³ and shown to help support the immune system⁴
- Prebiotic fiber blend of scGOS/lcFOS in 9:1 ratio to support infant digestive health^{5,6}
- DHA at 0.38% fatty acids; DHA and ARA at 1:1 ratio
- Each can makes approximately 86 fl oz*
- 1:1 mixing[†]
- Osmolality: 300 mOsm/kg*
- Free water: ~90.0%*
- Potential renal solute load: 158 mOsm/L*
- Displacement: 0.70 mL/g
- Energy distribution:
 - Protein 9.6%
 - Carbohydrate 47.9%
 - Fat (MCT 15%/LCT 85%) 47.9%

*At standard dilution, 20 kcal/fl oz

†Add one unpacked, level scoop (4.8 g) of powder to each one fluid ounce of water
scGOS = short-chain galacto-oligosaccharides; lcFOS = long-chain fructooligosaccharides

DILUTION CHART:

Amount of water	Amount of Pepticate to add	Approximate final volume
3 fl oz	3 scoops or 14.4 g	3.3 fl oz
5 fl oz	5 scoops or 24.0 g	5.6 fl oz
8 fl oz	8 scoops or 38.4 g	8.9 fl oz

INGREDIENTS:

Maltodextrin, Whey Protein Hydrolysate (Milk),[‡] Refined Vegetable Oils (Palm, Coconut, Canola, and Sunflower Oils), Galacto-Oligosaccharides (Milk), and less than 2% of each of the following: Calcium Phosphate, Citric Acid Esters of Mono- and Diglycerides, Fructooligosaccharides, Tuna Fish Oil,[§] Potassium Chloride, Magnesium Hydrogen Phosphate, M. AlpinaOil,^{||} Sodium Chloride, Choline Chloride, L-Tyrosine, L-Ascorbic Acid, Inositol, Taurine, Sodium L-Ascorbate, Ferrous Sulfate, Zinc Sulfate, L-Carnitine, Sodium Citrate, DL-Alpha Tocopheryl Acetate, Calcium D-Pantothenate, Niacinamide, Copper Sulfate, DL-Alpha Tocopherol, Vitamin A Palmitate, Riboflavin, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Potassium Iodide, Folic Acid, Manganese Sulfate, Sodium Selenite, Phylloquinone, D-Biotin, Vitamin D₃, Cyanocobalamin, Ascorbyl Palmitate, Calcium Hydroxide, Potassium Hydroxide, Nucleotides (Disodium Uridine 5'-Monophosphate, Cytidine 5'-Monophosphate, Disodium Inosine 5'-Monophosphate, Adenosine 5'-Monophosphate, Disodium Guanosine 5'-Monophosphate).

[‡]Modified to be better tolerated in infants with cow milk allergy.

[§]A source of docosahexaenoic acid (DHA)

^{||}A source of arachidonic acid (ARA)

References:

1. Kunz, et al. Annu Rev Nutr. 2000;20:699-722.
2. Maslin et al. Pediatr Allergy Immunol. 2018;29:857-62.
3. Field. J Nutr. 2005;135:1-4.
4. Gutiérrez-Castrellón, et al. Br J Nutr. 2007;98:S64-7.
5. Moro, et al. J Pediatr Gastroenterol Nutr. 2002;34:291-5.
6. Knol, et al. J Pediatr Gastroenterol Nutr. 2003;36:566.



Nutrients	Per 100 Calories (5 fl oz prepared as directed)
Calories	100
Protein Equivalent, g	2.4
Fat, g	4.7
Carbohydrate, g	12.5
Soluble Fiber, g	0.72
Linoleic Acid, mg	794
Vitamins	
Vitamin A, IU (mcg RE)	289 (86.7)
Vitamin D, IU (mcg)	68.0 (1.7)
Vitamin E, IU (mg α-TE)	2.7 (1.8)
Vitamin K, mcg	7.6
Thiamine, mcg	101
Riboflavin, mcg	212
Vitamin B ₆ , mcg	52.3
Vitamin B ₁₂ , mcg	0.18
Niacin, mcg	1059
Folic acid, mcg	15.5
Pantothenic acid, mcg	815
Biotin, mcg	2.5
Vitamin C, mg	10.3
Choline, mg	23.9
Inositol, mg	8.2
Minerals	
Calcium, mg	103
Phosphorus, mg	65.0
Magnesium, mg	10.1
Iron, mg	1.5
Zinc, mg	0.90
Manganese, mcg	10.0
Copper, mcg	66.2
Iodine, mcg	20.3
Selenium, mcg	3.7
Sodium, mg	34.7
Potassium, mg	104
Chloride, mg	74.9

Contact Nutricia North America: (800) 365-7354 or NutritionServices@Nutricia.com, Monday-Friday, 8:30 am - 5:00 pm ET

Brought to you by Nutricia North America

Nutricia North America supports the use of human milk wherever possible.

Pepticate is a hypoallergenic, extensively hydrolyzed infant formula for use under medical supervision and is indicated for infants with cow milk allergy and colic related to cow milk allergy.

Not suitable for infants with galactosemia due to the presence of lactose.

NUTRICIA
Pepticate™